Form **PTO**-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc.
Kojo MENSA-WILMOT	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 630 Boyd Graduate Studies Research Cente
Execution Date(s) March 6, 2008	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Athens
Joint Research Agreement	State:GA
Government Interest Assignment	7
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 30602-7411
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Compared to the property of the
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Nancy A. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Mueting Raasch & Gebhardt, P.A.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 581336	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55458-1336	
Phone Number: 612-305-4723	5 %
Fax Number: 612-305-1228	Deposit Account Number 13-4895
Email Address: njohnson@mrgs.com	Authorized User Name Nancy A. Johnson
9. Signature: Nave A. Olivson Signature	April 30, 200 9 Date
Nancy A. Johnson (Reg No. 47,266) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket: 235.00870201

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Kojo MENSA-WILMOT, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention in

TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS AS ANTI-KINETOLASTID AND ANTI-APICOMPLEXAN AGENTS

International Patent Application No. PCT/US2007/024319, filed November 21, 2007 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/860,717, filed November 22, 2006

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Georgia, having its principal office at 630 Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, Athens, Georgia 30602-7411 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment by the Company), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Name: Kojo MENSA-WILMOT

Address: 1051 Oaklake Circle, Watkinsville, Georgia 30677

Citizenship: United States of America

STATE OF Georgia) ss.

On this _______ day of ________ 2008 before me personally appeared <u>Kojo MENSA-WILMOT</u> to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC, MORGAN COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 28, 2009

> PATENT REEL: 022616 FRAME: 0912

March 6, 2008

RECORDED: 04/30/2009